5/17/2019 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 1 of 5
DATASHEET
Rev. C
DCHF350 SERIES
2:1 Input Voltage Range
12 & 24 VDC Single Outputs
330~350W Output Power
DC/DC Chassis Mount Power Converters
FEATURES
• RoHS Compliant
• ±10% Voltage Adjustment Range
• 2:1 Input Voltage Range
• Built-in Fan
• Built-in Remote Sense (Option)
• Remote ON/OFF Control (Option)
• 330~350W Output Power
• 12VDC and 24VDC Single Outputs Voltages
• 100% Full Load Burn-in Tested
• Dimensions: 8.46 x 4.53 x 1.97 Inches
• Short Circuit, Over Voltage, Over Load, and Over
Temperature Protected
DESCRIPTION
The DCHF350 series of DC/DC power converters offers up to 350W output power in an 8.46 x 4.53 x 1.97 enclosed case.
This series has 12VDC and 24VDC single output models with 2:1 input voltage ranges of 19-36VDC, 36-72VDC, and 72-
144VDC. Some features include ±10% output adjustability, remote sense (optional), remote ON/OFF control (optional),
and a built-in fan. These supplies are RoHS compliant and are protected against short circuit, over voltage, over load, and
over temperature conditions. All supplies in this series are 100% full load burn-in tested.

SAFETY & EMC CHARACTERISTICS
Safety Standards  Design refer to LVD
EMC Standards  Design refer to EN55022, EN61000-4
Due to advances in technology, specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Rev. C
DCHF350 Series
350W, Single Output
2:1 Input Voltage Range
DC/DC Chassis Mount Converters
5/17/2019 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 3 of 5
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Model Number Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Ripple & Noise Output Power Efficiency
DCHF350W-SMD24-12 24 VDC
(19 - 36 VDC)
12 VDC 27.5 A 120mVp-p 330W 80%
DCHF350W-SMD24-24 24 VDC 14.6 A 150mVp-p 350W 80%
DCHF350W-SMD48-12 48 VDC
(36 - 72 VDC)
12 VDC 27.5 A 120mVp-p 330W 81%
DCHF350W-SMD48-24 24 VDC 14.6 A 150mVp-p 350W 81%
DCHF350W-SMD110-12 110 VDC
(72 - 144 VDC)
12 VDC 29.2 A 120mVp-p 350W 83%
DCHF350W-SMD110-24 24 VDC 14.6 A 150mVp-p 350W 87%
MECHANICAL DRAWING
 Rev. C